
Widener (7-7, 4-2) -vs- Alvernia (4-10, 0-6)
4/19/2023 at Reading, Pa (Turf Field)

 
 

 
 
Widener Goals: Matt Buckley (3); Connor Heisman (2); Wesley Sporer (2); Nicholas Knepp (2); Nick DiCicco (1); Samuel Haverstrom (1);
Nick Brennan (1); Colin Wingate (1); Bryant Maits (1); Matt Ellison (1) 
Assists: Samuel Haverstrom (2); Jimmy Knepp (2); Connor Heisman (1); Wesley Sporer (1); Nicholas Knepp (1); Bryant Maits (1); Liam
Montgomery (1) 
 
Alvernia Goals: Kyle Patton (3); Christian Wright (2); Kenny Howley (1) 
Assists: Jack Keenan (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Turf Field
Penalties: William Viereck 1st/11:18; Zach Kreis 1st/06:37; Keelan Stroman 2nd/13:22; Jacob Shannon 2nd/11:41; Lathan Collins
3rd/08:05; Chris Covington 3rd/07:15; Chris Covington 3rd/00:12; Matthew Davies 4th/12:11; Connor Heisman 4th/10:21; Jason Howe
4th/03:16
Officials: M. Hinfey; K. Fry; B. Ferrell; Marisa Lombardo

Date: 4/19/2023
Attendance: 62

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Widener 5 6 2 2 15
Alvernia 0 2 2 2 6

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Widener 9 12 9 15 45
Alvernia 7 5 9 6 27

Shots On Goal
Widener 0 0 0 0 0
Alvernia 0 0 0 0 0

Saves
Widener 4 3 3 3 13
Alvernia 3 6 7 6 22

Turnovers
Widener 2 3 3 3 11
Alvernia 6 9 9 9 33

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Widener 7-8 8-8 6-6 7-8 28-30
Alvernia 5-5 5-6 5-8 6-8 21-27

Ground Balls
Widener 12 10 8 8 38
Alvernia 13 8 9 13 43

Face Offs
Widener 1 4 1 1 7
Alvernia 5 5 4 3 17

Extra Man Opportunities
Widener 2 1 0 1 4-4
Alvernia 0 0 3 2 0-5



Widener 15

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
2 Keegan Billie 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 - -

6 Connor Heisman 2 1 3 7 1 2 0 -
1-

01:00
8 Samuel Haverstrom 1 2 3 5 1 0 0 - -
10 Austin Novick 0 0 0 3 2 1 0 - -
12 Wesley Sporer 2 1 3 5 1 0 0 - -
21 Brian Noll 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
25 Matthew Shingle 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 6-14 -
30 Dylan Vega 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 - -
44 Liam Montgomery 0 1 1 0 2 0 1 - -
53 Drew Venit 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
1 Matthew Marino 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
3 Nick DiCicco 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 - -

4 Jacob Shannon 0 0 0 1 2 0 2 -
1-

01:00
5 Mike Kala'i 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 - -
7 Robert Watkins 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
11 Brian Young 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
14 Nick Brennan 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 - -
15 Garrett Schulz 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
16 Jimmy Knepp 0 2 2 1 1 0 1 - -
17 Nicholas Knepp 2 1 3 3 3 1 1 - -
18 Cole Helmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
19 Cam Hazel 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 - -
20 Luke Pollick 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
22 Kevin Fitzgerald 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0-1 -
23 T.J. Hoyt 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 - -
24 Angus Ballentine 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
26 Liam Drake 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

27 Jason Howe 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -
1-

01:00
28 Colyn Schmitz 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 - -
29 Nicholas Aristone 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
31 Sean Alminde 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - -
32 Sam Heister 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
33 C.J. Lane 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
34 Evan Townsend 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
35 Colin Wingate 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
37 Zach Rosamalia 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
38 Matt Buckley 3 0 3 5 0 1 0 - -
39 Liam Reilly 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

40 Chris Covington 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
2-

01:30
42 Bryant Maits 1 1 2 4 0 0 0 - -
43 Matt Ellison 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 - -
46 Luke Cichetti 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
49 Connor Phillips 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
51 Jack Witchtendahl 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1-9 -

55 Lathan Collins 0 0 0 2 3 0 1 -
1-

00:30
64 Connor Powell 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

Totals 15 9 24 45 38 11 13 7-24
6-

05:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
2 Keegan Billie 18:19 0 4 W
28 Colyn Schmitz 14:04 1 3
32 Sam Heister 11:41 2 3
64 Connor Powell 15:56 3 3



Alvernia 6

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
2 Jack Keenan 0 1 1 0 4 0 0 - -
4 Colin McFadyen 0 0 0 3 4 1 0 - -
6 Michael Ferrara 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 - -
10 Ryan Gilman 0 0 0 4 0 3 0 - -
11 Jack Kenney 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 17-24 -
19 Dane Sabarese 0 0 0 0 6 1 0 - -
21 Alexander Piasecki 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 - -
25 Christian Wright 2 0 2 5 4 3 1 - -
26 Nick Geppi 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 - -

34 Zach Kreis 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 -
1-

01:00
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 - -

3 William Viereck 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
5 Zachary Karas 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 - -
7 Jamari Toppin 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 - -
8 Kyle Patton 3 0 3 4 3 1 1 - -
14 Keith Bowden 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
16 Kenny Howley 1 0 1 5 0 1 0 - -

18 Matthew Davies 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 -
1-

01:00
24 Peter Capasso 0 0 0 4 3 4 0 - -

33 Keelan Stroman 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 -
1-

02:00

Totals 6 1 7 27 43 33 7 17-24
4-

04:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
19 Dane Sabarese 60:00 15 22 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By WIDENER ALVERNIA
1st 08:48 Nick Brennan (5) Unassisted 1 0
1st 06:09 Wesley Sporer (29) (UP) Bryant Maits 2 0
1st 04:04 Samuel Haverstrom (25) Liam Montgomery 3 0
1st 02:47 Nick DiCicco (18) Wesley Sporer 4 0
1st 01:02 Colin Wingate (4) Jimmy Knepp 5 0
2nd 13:04 Matt Buckley (16) (UP) Samuel Haverstrom 6 0
2nd 12:43 Wesley Sporer (30) (UP) Unassisted 7 0
2nd 12:07 Matt Buckley (17) (UP) Samuel Haverstrom 8 0
2nd 09:21 Kyle Patton (3) Unassisted 8 1
2nd 07:50 Bryant Maits (10) Nicholas Knepp 9 1
2nd 04:54 Kenny Howley (19) Unassisted 9 2
2nd 02:03 Nicholas Knepp (13) Unassisted 10 2
2nd 01:02 Connor Heisman (49) Jimmy Knepp 11 2
3rd 14:16 Kyle Patton (4) Unassisted 11 3
3rd 09:48 Nicholas Knepp (14) Unassisted 12 3
3rd 08:36 Connor Heisman (50) Unassisted 13 3
3rd 02:10 Kyle Patton (5) Unassisted 13 4
4th 14:42 Christian Wright (6) Jack Keenan 13 5
4th 10:56 Christian Wright (7) Unassisted 13 6
4th 10:41 Matt Buckley (18) Unassisted 14 6
4th 01:43 Matt Ellison (1) Connor Heisman 15 6

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 11:18 ALVERNIA William Viereck 00:30 CROSS-CHECK
1st 06:37 ALVERNIA Zach Kreis 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
2nd 13:22 ALVERNIA Keelan Stroman 02:00 CROSS-CHECK
2nd 11:41 WIDENER Jacob Shannon 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
3rd 08:05 WIDENER Lathan Collins 00:30 MINOR
3rd 07:15 WIDENER Chris Covington 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
3rd 00:12 WIDENER Chris Covington 00:30 PUSHING
4th 12:11 ALVERNIA Matthew Davies 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
4th 10:21 WIDENER Connor Heisman 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
4th 03:16 WIDENER Jason Howe 01:00 SLASHING



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 WIDENER Keegan Billie at goalie for WIDENER.
15:00 ALVERNIA Dane Sabarese at goalie for ALVERNIA.
15:00 ALVERNIA Faceoff Matthew Shingle vs Jack Kenney won by ALVERNIA, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by ALVERNIA Jack Kenney.
14:17 ALVERNIA Ground ball pickup by ALVERNIA Peter Capasso.
14:06 ALVERNIA Shot by ALVERNIA Kyle Patton WIDE
13:54 ALVERNIA Shot by ALVERNIA Kenny Howley, SAVE Keegan Billie
13:49 ALVERNIA Ground ball pickup by ALVERNIA Kyle Patton.
-- ALVERNIA Turnover by ALVERNIA.
12:49 WIDENER Clear attempt by WIDENER good.
12:20 WIDENER Shot by WIDENER Wesley Sporer, SAVE Dane Sabarese
12:17 WIDENER Shot by WIDENER Austin Novick, SAVE Dane Sabarese
12:13 ALVERNIA Clear attempt by ALVERNIA good.
-- ALVERNIA Turnover by ALVERNIA Christian Wright (caused by Kevin Fitzgerald).
11:48 WIDENER Ground ball pickup by WIDENER Kevin Fitzgerald.
11:45 ALVERNIA Clear attempt by ALVERNIA good.
11:18 ALVERNIA Penalty on ALVERNIA William Viereck (CROSS-CHECK/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
10:57 WIDENER Ground ball pickup by WIDENER Wesley Sporer.
-- WIDENER Turnover by WIDENER Connor Heisman (caused by Nick Geppi).
10:44 ALVERNIA Ground ball pickup by ALVERNIA Nick Geppi.
10:32 ALVERNIA Clear attempt by ALVERNIA good.
-- ALVERNIA Turnover by ALVERNIA Keelan Stroman (caused by Liam Montgomery).
09:47 WIDENER Ground ball pickup by WIDENER Liam Montgomery.
09:45 WIDENER Clear attempt by WIDENER good.
08:48 WIDENER GOAL by WIDENER Nick Brennan (FIRST GOAL), goal number 5 for season.

Widener 1, Alvernia 0
08:48 ALVERNIA Faceoff Matthew Shingle vs Jack Kenney won by ALVERNIA, [08:48] Ground ball pickup by ALVERNIA Jack Kenney.
08:33 ALVERNIA Shot by ALVERNIA Christian Wright, SAVE Keegan Billie
08:29 WIDENER Ground ball pickup by WIDENER Brian Noll.
08:24 WIDENER Clear attempt by WIDENER failed.
-- WIDENER Turnover by WIDENER Brian Noll.
08:20 ALVERNIA Ground ball pickup by ALVERNIA Alexander Piasecki.
08:13 ALVERNIA Ground ball pickup by ALVERNIA Alexander Piasecki.
07:37 ALVERNIA Shot by ALVERNIA Ryan Gilman WIDE
07:08 ALVERNIA Ground ball pickup by ALVERNIA Colin McFadyen.
07:02 ALVERNIA Shot by ALVERNIA Colin McFadyen, SAVE Keegan Billie
07:00 WIDENER Ground ball pickup by WIDENER Keegan Billie.
06:55 WIDENER Clear attempt by WIDENER good.
06:40 WIDENER Ground ball pickup by WIDENER Nick Brennan.
06:37 WIDENER Ground ball pickup by WIDENER Nick Brennan.
06:37 ALVERNIA Penalty on ALVERNIA Zach Kreis (CROSS-CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
06:09 WIDENER GOAL by WIDENER Wesley Sporer (MAN-UP), Assist by Bryant Maits, goal number 29 for season.

Widener 2, Alvernia 0
06:09 ALVERNIA Faceoff Matthew Shingle vs Jack Kenney won by ALVERNIA (on faceoff violation).
05:43 ALVERNIA Ground ball pickup by ALVERNIA Peter Capasso.
-- ALVERNIA Turnover by ALVERNIA Peter Capasso (caused by Jacob Shannon).
05:35 WIDENER Ground ball pickup by WIDENER Jacob Shannon.
05:33 WIDENER Clear attempt by WIDENER good.
05:29 WIDENER Ground ball pickup by WIDENER Samuel Haverstrom.
05:01 WIDENER Shot by WIDENER Nick DiCicco, SAVE Dane Sabarese
04:55 ALVERNIA Clear attempt by ALVERNIA good.
04:18 ALVERNIA Shot by ALVERNIA Jamari Toppin, SAVE Keegan Billie
04:15 WIDENER Ground ball pickup by WIDENER Keegan Billie.
04:13 WIDENER Clear attempt by WIDENER good.
04:04 WIDENER GOAL by WIDENER Samuel Haverstrom, Assist by Liam Montgomery, goal number 25 for season.

Widener 3, Alvernia 0

04:04 WIDENER
Faceoff Jack Witchtendahl vs Jack Kenney won by WIDENER, [04:04] Ground ball pickup by WIDENER Jack
Witchtendahl.

03:21 WIDENER Ground ball pickup by WIDENER Nick DiCicco.



02:47 WIDENER GOAL by WIDENER Nick DiCicco, Assist by Wesley Sporer, goal number 18 for season.
Widener 4, Alvernia 0

02:47 ALVERNIA Faceoff Jack Witchtendahl vs Jack Kenney won by ALVERNIA, [02:47] Ground ball pickup by ALVERNIA Jack Kenney.
-- ALVERNIA Turnover by ALVERNIA Colin McFadyen.
02:31 WIDENER Clear attempt by WIDENER good.
01:49 WIDENER Shot by WIDENER Jimmy Knepp HIT POST
01:46 ALVERNIA Clear attempt by ALVERNIA good.
-- ALVERNIA Turnover by ALVERNIA Alexander Piasecki (caused by Dylan Vega).
01:28 WIDENER Clear attempt by WIDENER good.
01:02 WIDENER GOAL by WIDENER Colin Wingate, Assist by Jimmy Knepp, goal number 4 for season.

Widener 5, Alvernia 0
01:02 ALVERNIA Faceoff Jack Witchtendahl vs Jack Kenney won by ALVERNIA, [01:02] Ground ball pickup by ALVERNIA Jack Kenney.
00:36 ALVERNIA Shot by ALVERNIA Peter Capasso HIT POST
00:32 ALVERNIA Ground ball pickup by ALVERNIA Colin McFadyen.
00:06 ALVERNIA Ground ball pickup by ALVERNIA Peter Capasso.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 WIDENER Faceoff Matthew Shingle vs Jack Kenney won by WIDENER (on faceoff violation).
14:28 WIDENER Shot by WIDENER Nicholas Knepp, SAVE Dane Sabarese
14:25 ALVERNIA Ground ball pickup by ALVERNIA Dane Sabarese.
14:22 ALVERNIA Clear attempt by ALVERNIA failed.
-- ALVERNIA Turnover by ALVERNIA Dane Sabarese.
13:57 WIDENER Ground ball pickup by WIDENER Keegan Billie.
13:54 WIDENER Clear attempt by WIDENER good.
13:22 ALVERNIA Penalty on ALVERNIA Keelan Stroman (CROSS-CHECK/2:00) Extra-man opportunity.
13:22 ALVERNIA Faceoff Matthew Shingle vs Jack Kenney won by ALVERNIA, [13:22] Ground ball pickup by ALVERNIA Jack Kenney.
13:04 WIDENER GOAL by WIDENER Matt Buckley (MAN-UP), Assist by Samuel Haverstrom, goal number 16 for season.

Widener 6, Alvernia 0
13:04 WIDENER Faceoff Matthew Shingle vs Jack Kenney won by WIDENER, [13:04] Ground ball pickup by WIDENER Matthew Shingle.
12:43 WIDENER GOAL by WIDENER Wesley Sporer (MAN-UP), goal number 30 for season.

Widener 7, Alvernia 0
12:43 WIDENER Faceoff Matthew Shingle vs Jack Kenney won by WIDENER (on faceoff violation).
12:07 WIDENER GOAL by WIDENER Matt Buckley (MAN-UP), Assist by Samuel Haverstrom, goal number 17 for season.

Widener 8, Alvernia 0
11:41 WIDENER Sam Heister at goalie for WIDENER.
11:41 WIDENER Penalty on WIDENER Jacob Shannon (CROSS-CHECK/1:00).
-- ALVERNIA Turnover by ALVERNIA Peter Capasso.
11:21 WIDENER Clear attempt by WIDENER good.
-- WIDENER Turnover by WIDENER Connor Heisman (caused by Michael Ferrara).
11:04 WIDENER Ground ball pickup by WIDENER Connor Heisman.
11:02 ALVERNIA Clear attempt by ALVERNIA good.
-- ALVERNIA Turnover by ALVERNIA Michael Ferrara.
10:47 WIDENER Clear attempt by WIDENER good.
10:04 WIDENER Shot by WIDENER Samuel Haverstrom, SAVE Dane Sabarese
10:01 ALVERNIA Clear attempt by ALVERNIA good.
09:21 ALVERNIA GOAL by ALVERNIA Kyle Patton, goal number 3 for season.

Widener 8, Alvernia 1
09:21 ALVERNIA Faceoff Jack Witchtendahl vs Jack Kenney won by ALVERNIA, [09:21] Ground ball pickup by ALVERNIA Jack Kenney.
-- ALVERNIA Turnover by ALVERNIA Matthew Davies (caused by T.J. Hoyt).
08:00 WIDENER Ground ball pickup by WIDENER T.J. Hoyt.
07:58 WIDENER Clear attempt by WIDENER good.
07:50 WIDENER GOAL by WIDENER Bryant Maits, Assist by Nicholas Knepp, goal number 10 for season.

Widener 9, Alvernia 1
07:50 ALVERNIA Faceoff Jack Witchtendahl vs Jack Kenney won by ALVERNIA (on faceoff violation).
07:00 ALVERNIA Shot by ALVERNIA Ryan Gilman, SAVE Sam Heister
06:57 WIDENER Clear attempt by WIDENER good.
06:42 WIDENER Shot by WIDENER Bryant Maits, SAVE Dane Sabarese
06:39 ALVERNIA Clear attempt by ALVERNIA good.
-- ALVERNIA Turnover by ALVERNIA Kenny Howley.
05:35 WIDENER Ground ball pickup by WIDENER Sam Heister.
-- WIDENER Turnover by WIDENER Sam Heister.



05:25 ALVERNIA Ground ball pickup by ALVERNIA Colin McFadyen.
05:23 ALVERNIA Shot by ALVERNIA Ryan Gilman, SAVE Sam Heister
04:54 ALVERNIA GOAL by ALVERNIA Kenny Howley, goal number 19 for season.

Widener 9, Alvernia 2
04:54 ALVERNIA Faceoff Jack Witchtendahl vs Jack Kenney won by ALVERNIA (on faceoff violation).
04:41 ALVERNIA Ground ball pickup by ALVERNIA Alexander Piasecki.
-- ALVERNIA Turnover by ALVERNIA Keelan Stroman (caused by Nicholas Knepp).
04:41 WIDENER Ground ball pickup by WIDENER Nicholas Knepp.
04:41 WIDENER Clear attempt by WIDENER good.
03:46 WIDENER Shot by WIDENER Austin Novick, SAVE Dane Sabarese
03:37 ALVERNIA Ground ball pickup by ALVERNIA Dane Sabarese.
03:26 ALVERNIA Shot by ALVERNIA Christian Wright, SAVE Sam Heister
03:18 WIDENER Shot by WIDENER Jacob Shannon, SAVE Dane Sabarese
03:14 ALVERNIA Clear attempt by ALVERNIA good.
-- ALVERNIA Turnover by ALVERNIA Matthew Davies (caused by Jacob Shannon).
02:54 WIDENER Ground ball pickup by WIDENER Jacob Shannon.
02:52 WIDENER Clear attempt by WIDENER good.
02:20 WIDENER Ground ball pickup by WIDENER Jimmy Knepp.
02:07 WIDENER Shot by WIDENER Connor Heisman, SAVE Dane Sabarese
02:03 WIDENER GOAL by WIDENER Nicholas Knepp, goal number 13 for season.

Widener 10, Alvernia 2
02:03 WIDENER Faceoff Matthew Shingle vs Jack Kenney won by WIDENER, [02:03] Ground ball pickup by WIDENER Matthew Shingle.
-- WIDENER Turnover by WIDENER Austin Novick (caused by Kyle Patton).
01:47 ALVERNIA Ground ball pickup by ALVERNIA Kyle Patton.
01:44 ALVERNIA Clear attempt by ALVERNIA good.
-- ALVERNIA Turnover by ALVERNIA Kyle Patton (caused by Dylan Vega).
01:35 WIDENER Ground ball pickup by WIDENER T.J. Hoyt.
01:33 WIDENER Clear attempt by WIDENER good.
01:02 WIDENER GOAL by WIDENER Connor Heisman, Assist by Jimmy Knepp, goal number 49 for season.

Widener 11, Alvernia 2
01:02 ALVERNIA Faceoff Matthew Shingle vs Jack Kenney won by ALVERNIA, [01:02] Ground ball pickup by ALVERNIA Jack Kenney.
-- ALVERNIA Turnover by ALVERNIA Ryan Gilman.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 ALVERNIA Faceoff Matthew Shingle vs Jack Kenney won by ALVERNIA, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by ALVERNIA Jack Keenan.
15:00 WIDENER Connor Powell at goalie for WIDENER.
14:16 ALVERNIA GOAL by ALVERNIA Kyle Patton, goal number 4 for season.

Widener 11, Alvernia 3
14:16 ALVERNIA Faceoff Jack Witchtendahl vs Jack Kenney won by ALVERNIA (on faceoff violation).
-- ALVERNIA Turnover by ALVERNIA Christian Wright (caused by Lathan Collins).
13:55 WIDENER Ground ball pickup by WIDENER Mike Kala'i.
13:47 WIDENER Shot by WIDENER Lathan Collins, SAVE Dane Sabarese
13:43 ALVERNIA Clear attempt by ALVERNIA failed.
-- ALVERNIA Turnover by ALVERNIA.
-- WIDENER Turnover by WIDENER Mike Kala'i (caused by Nick Geppi).
12:50 ALVERNIA Ground ball pickup by ALVERNIA Dane Sabarese.
12:48 ALVERNIA Clear attempt by ALVERNIA good.
-- ALVERNIA Turnover by ALVERNIA Peter Capasso.
12:09 WIDENER Clear attempt by WIDENER good.
11:34 WIDENER Shot by WIDENER Robert Watkins, SAVE Dane Sabarese
11:25 ALVERNIA Ground ball pickup by ALVERNIA Dane Sabarese.
11:20 ALVERNIA Clear attempt by ALVERNIA good.
-- ALVERNIA Turnover by ALVERNIA Matthew Davies.
10:28 WIDENER Clear attempt by WIDENER good.
09:53 WIDENER Shot by WIDENER Connor Heisman, SAVE Dane Sabarese
09:49 WIDENER Ground ball pickup by WIDENER Nicholas Knepp.
09:48 WIDENER GOAL by WIDENER Nicholas Knepp, goal number 14 for season.

Widener 12, Alvernia 3
09:46 WIDENER Faceoff Matthew Shingle vs Jack Kenney won by WIDENER, [09:46] Ground ball pickup by WIDENER Liam Drake.
09:20 WIDENER Shot by WIDENER Sean Alminde, SAVE Dane Sabarese
09:15 ALVERNIA Ground ball pickup by ALVERNIA Christian Wright.



09:11 ALVERNIA Clear attempt by ALVERNIA failed.
-- ALVERNIA Turnover by ALVERNIA Alexander Piasecki (caused by Jimmy Knepp).
08:36 WIDENER GOAL by WIDENER Connor Heisman, goal number 50 for season.

Widener 13, Alvernia 3
08:36 ALVERNIA Faceoff Jack Witchtendahl vs Jack Kenney won by ALVERNIA, [08:36] Ground ball pickup by ALVERNIA Jack Kenney.
-- ALVERNIA Turnover by ALVERNIA Zach Kreis (caused by Zach Rosamalia).
08:10 WIDENER Ground ball pickup by WIDENER Lathan Collins.
08:08 WIDENER Clear attempt by WIDENER good.
08:06 WIDENER Shot by WIDENER Austin Novick, SAVE Dane Sabarese
08:05 WIDENER Penalty on WIDENER Lathan Collins (MINOR/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
07:44 ALVERNIA Shot by ALVERNIA Peter Capasso WIDE
07:31 ALVERNIA Shot by ALVERNIA Peter Capasso WIDE
07:20 ALVERNIA Shot by ALVERNIA Colin McFadyen, SAVE Connor Powell
07:15 WIDENER Penalty on WIDENER Chris Covington (CROSS-CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
07:01 ALVERNIA Shot by ALVERNIA Kenny Howley, SAVE Connor Powell
06:53 ALVERNIA Shot by ALVERNIA Colin McFadyen, SAVE Connor Powell
06:51 WIDENER Clear attempt by WIDENER good.
06:45 WIDENER Ground ball pickup by WIDENER Lathan Collins.
06:39 WIDENER Timeout by WIDENER.
-- WIDENER Turnover by WIDENER Mike Kala'i (caused by Christian Wright).
06:23 ALVERNIA Ground ball pickup by ALVERNIA Christian Wright.
06:21 ALVERNIA Clear attempt by ALVERNIA good.
-- ALVERNIA Turnover by ALVERNIA Keelan Stroman (caused by C.J. Lane).
05:59 WIDENER Ground ball pickup by WIDENER Austin Novick.
05:55 WIDENER Clear attempt by WIDENER good.
05:25 WIDENER Shot by WIDENER Cam Hazel, SAVE Dane Sabarese
05:19 ALVERNIA Clear attempt by ALVERNIA failed.
-- ALVERNIA Turnover by ALVERNIA.
04:45 WIDENER Ground ball pickup by WIDENER Cam Hazel.
04:30 WIDENER Shot by WIDENER Cam Hazel, SAVE Dane Sabarese
04:25 ALVERNIA Clear attempt by ALVERNIA good.
02:54 ALVERNIA Shot by ALVERNIA Kenny Howley HIGH
02:44 ALVERNIA Ground ball pickup by ALVERNIA Jack Keenan.
02:32 ALVERNIA Shot by ALVERNIA Kenny Howley WIDE
02:18 ALVERNIA Ground ball pickup by ALVERNIA Jack Keenan.
02:10 ALVERNIA GOAL by ALVERNIA Kyle Patton, goal number 5 for season.

Widener 13, Alvernia 4
02:10 ALVERNIA Faceoff Kevin Fitzgerald vs Jack Kenney won by ALVERNIA, [02:10] Ground ball pickup by ALVERNIA Jack Kenney.
-- ALVERNIA Turnover by ALVERNIA Nick Geppi.
01:45 WIDENER Ground ball pickup by WIDENER Connor Powell.
01:41 WIDENER Clear attempt by WIDENER good.
-- WIDENER Turnover by WIDENER Sean Alminde.
00:37 ALVERNIA Clear attempt by ALVERNIA good.
00:12 WIDENER Penalty on WIDENER Chris Covington (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
14:42 ALVERNIA GOAL by ALVERNIA Christian Wright, Assist by Jack Keenan, goal number 6 for season.

Widener 13, Alvernia 5
14:42 ALVERNIA Faceoff Matthew Shingle vs Jack Kenney won by ALVERNIA, [14:42] Ground ball pickup by ALVERNIA Jack Kenney.
14:04 ALVERNIA Timeout by ALVERNIA.
14:04 WIDENER Colyn Schmitz at goalie for WIDENER.
13:49 ALVERNIA Ground ball pickup by ALVERNIA Kyle Patton.
-- ALVERNIA Turnover by ALVERNIA.
13:08 WIDENER Clear attempt by WIDENER good.
-- WIDENER Turnover by WIDENER Nicholas Knepp.
12:42 ALVERNIA Clear attempt by ALVERNIA failed.
-- ALVERNIA Turnover by ALVERNIA Matthew Davies.
12:18 WIDENER Ground ball pickup by WIDENER Nicholas Knepp.
12:11 ALVERNIA Penalty on ALVERNIA Matthew Davies (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
11:53 WIDENER Shot by WIDENER Matt Buckley WIDE
11:44 WIDENER Shot by WIDENER Wesley Sporer, SAVE Dane Sabarese
11:32 WIDENER Shot by WIDENER Bryant Maits WIDE



11:32 ALVERNIA Clear attempt by ALVERNIA good.
11:10 ALVERNIA Ground ball pickup by ALVERNIA Michael Ferrara.
10:59 ALVERNIA Ground ball pickup by ALVERNIA Christian Wright.
10:56 ALVERNIA GOAL by ALVERNIA Christian Wright, goal number 7 for season.

Widener 13, Alvernia 6
10:56 WIDENER Faceoff Matthew Shingle vs Jack Kenney won by WIDENER, [10:56] Ground ball pickup by WIDENER Lathan Collins.
10:41 WIDENER GOAL by WIDENER Matt Buckley, goal number 18 for season.

Widener 14, Alvernia 6
10:41 ALVERNIA Faceoff Matthew Shingle vs Jack Kenney won by ALVERNIA, [10:41] Ground ball pickup by ALVERNIA Jack Kenney.
10:28 ALVERNIA Ground ball pickup by ALVERNIA Colin McFadyen.
10:21 WIDENER Penalty on WIDENER Connor Heisman (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
10:03 ALVERNIA Shot by ALVERNIA Peter Capasso, SAVE Colyn Schmitz
10:01 WIDENER Clear attempt by WIDENER good.
09:10 WIDENER Shot by WIDENER Connor Heisman HIT POST
08:45 WIDENER Shot by WIDENER Samuel Haverstrom, SAVE Dane Sabarese
08:21 WIDENER Shot by WIDENER Wesley Sporer, SAVE Dane Sabarese
08:18 ALVERNIA Ground ball pickup by ALVERNIA Dane Sabarese.
07:56 ALVERNIA Clear attempt by ALVERNIA failed.
-- ALVERNIA Turnover by ALVERNIA.
07:34 WIDENER Shot by WIDENER Matt Buckley HIGH
07:14 WIDENER Shot by WIDENER Samuel Haverstrom HIGH
-- WIDENER Turnover by WIDENER Matt Buckley (caused by Zach Kreis).
07:02 ALVERNIA Ground ball pickup by ALVERNIA Zach Kreis.
07:00 ALVERNIA Clear attempt by ALVERNIA good.
-- ALVERNIA Turnover by ALVERNIA Ryan Gilman (caused by Jason Howe).
06:08 WIDENER Ground ball pickup by WIDENER Colyn Schmitz.
05:59 WIDENER Clear attempt by WIDENER good.
05:56 WIDENER Shot by WIDENER Lathan Collins, SAVE Dane Sabarese
05:53 ALVERNIA Ground ball pickup by ALVERNIA Dane Sabarese.
05:51 ALVERNIA Clear attempt by ALVERNIA good.
-- ALVERNIA Turnover by ALVERNIA Peter Capasso.
05:37 WIDENER Ground ball pickup by WIDENER Colyn Schmitz.
05:35 WIDENER Clear attempt by WIDENER failed.
-- WIDENER Turnover by WIDENER Colyn Schmitz (caused by Zachary Karas).
05:30 WIDENER Ground ball pickup by WIDENER Austin Novick.
-- ALVERNIA Turnover by ALVERNIA Ryan Gilman.
05:21 WIDENER Ground ball pickup by WIDENER Colyn Schmitz.
05:19 WIDENER Clear attempt by WIDENER good.
05:16 WIDENER Shot by WIDENER Samuel Haverstrom WIDE
05:01 WIDENER Shot by WIDENER Bryant Maits, SAVE Dane Sabarese
04:59 ALVERNIA Clear attempt by ALVERNIA good.
04:23 ALVERNIA Shot by ALVERNIA Ryan Gilman, SAVE Colyn Schmitz
04:17 ALVERNIA Ground ball pickup by ALVERNIA Jack Keenan.
03:33 ALVERNIA Shot by ALVERNIA Jamari Toppin BLOCKED
03:27 ALVERNIA Ground ball pickup by ALVERNIA Matthew Davies.
03:16 WIDENER Penalty on WIDENER Jason Howe (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
03:01 ALVERNIA Shot by ALVERNIA Christian Wright, SAVE Colyn Schmitz
02:52 WIDENER Ground ball pickup by WIDENER Liam Montgomery.
02:50 WIDENER Clear attempt by WIDENER good.
02:39 WIDENER Shot by WIDENER Connor Heisman BLOCKED
02:35 ALVERNIA Ground ball pickup by ALVERNIA Christian Wright.
02:33 ALVERNIA Clear attempt by ALVERNIA good.
-- ALVERNIA Turnover by ALVERNIA Zachary Karas.
02:29 WIDENER Clear attempt by WIDENER good.
01:43 WIDENER GOAL by WIDENER Matt Ellison, Assist by Connor Heisman, goal number 1 for season.

Widener 15, Alvernia 6
01:43 ALVERNIA Faceoff Jack Witchtendahl vs Jack Kenney won by ALVERNIA, [01:43] Ground ball pickup by ALVERNIA Zach Kreis.
-- ALVERNIA Turnover by ALVERNIA Christian Wright.
01:21 WIDENER Ground ball pickup by WIDENER Matt Ellison.
01:16 WIDENER Shot by WIDENER Connor Heisman, SAVE Dane Sabarese
01:11 ALVERNIA Clear attempt by ALVERNIA good.
-- ALVERNIA Turnover by ALVERNIA Keelan Stroman.



00:54 WIDENER Clear attempt by WIDENER good.


